

INTERNAL PROVISION OF FACULTY OF SCIENCE UP

PrF-A-19/01

# INTERNAL PROVISION TO REGULATE CERTAIN ISSUES OF THE STUDY AND EXAMINATIONS CODE OF PALACKÝ UNIVERSITY

Content: This internal provision executes Study and examinations code of

Palacký University

Drafted by: Dean of the Faculty of Science

Force: as of 29. 5. 2019

Effect: as of 1. 9. 2019

THIS TRANSLATION IS OF INFORMATIVE FUNCTION, THE WORDING IS NOT OFFICIAL. CZECH LANGUAGE PREVAILS IN THE CASE OF ANY DISPUTES.

# Internal provision of the Faculty of Science executing certain issues of Study and Examinations Code Palacký University Olomouc

Academic Senate of the Faculty of Science of the Palacký University in Olomouc decided pursuant to § 27 para. 1 letter b) of Act No. 111/1998 Coll., on Universities, on this internal regulation of the Faculty of Science, Palacký University in Olomouc:

# Part I Introductory provisions Article 1

- 1. This internal provision of the Faculty of Science of Palacký University Olomouc (hereinafter referred to as the "Faculty") is issued for execution of certain provisions of the Study and Examination Code of UP (hereinafter referred to as "SEC UP").
- 2. This internal provision is obligatory for students enrolled in study programs realized by the faculty pursuant to Art. 1 of SEC UP. It is also binding for other students of UP who registered an elective subject at the Faculty, as well as for all employees working at the Faculty.

# Part II Study in study programs Article 2

Enrollment of subjects(to Article 14 of SEC UP)

Students of study programs taught at the Faculty may register for the courses listed in Annex 1 thereof only once.

## Part III Common and final provisions Article 3

Proposals for amendments to Annex 1 to this Regulation shall be submitted to the Dean by the guarantor of given study program by November 30 in the year preceding the academic year from which the amendment is to take effect. The Dean may request the opinion of the head of the supervising department or the relevant Study Field Board.

#### Article 4

- 1. This internal provision of the Faculty was approved pursuant to § 27 para. 1, letter (b) of Act on Universities, by the Academic Senate of the Faculty on April 10, 2019 and the Academic Senate of UP on May 29, 2019.
- 2. This internal regulation of the Faculty shall enter into force on the date of its approval by the Academic Senate of UP. This internal regulation of the Faculty comes into effect on September 1, 2019.

doc. RNDr. Martin Kubala, Ph.D.

Dean of PrF UP

prof. RNDr. Tomáš Opatrný, Dr. Chairman of AS PrF UP

### Attachment no. 1

Limitation since acad. year	Program type	Program code	Program name	Subject code	Subject name
2019/2020	Bachelor	B0533A110008	Biophysics	KAG/ALN	Algebra
2019/2020	Bachelor	B0533A110008	Biophysics	KMA/MAF1	Mathematical Analysis 1